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DAIRY SCIENCE COLLEGES
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals for setting up of Dairy Science Colleges in Gujarat including at Palanpur;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the proposals are likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b): As per records of Indian Council of Agricultural Research, no such proposal has been received.

(c): Agricultural Education being a State subject, opening of new Dairy Science colleges comes under the State's purview.
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